## NEWFIELDS VILLAGE WATER SEWER DISTRICT Rate Schedule - July 2022

Meter Size R	ate#	Meter Charge	Water Facilty Bond \$84.00	Water / Gallons (first 50,000 gals)	Water / Gallons (all gals over 50,000)	Sewer Base Charge (includes 10,000 gallons \$94.00)	Sewer Volume (all gals over 10,000)	Sewer Flat Rate
		4	\$84.00 per	0.0005705	0.0006706	\$94.00/dwelling unit	.0204608	n/a
3/4" Water & Sewer	1	\$15.00	dwelling unit	0.0086706	0.0086706	\$94.00/dwelling drift	.0204606	11/ d
3/4"Commercial Water & Sewer	14	\$15.00	\$84.00 per dwelling unit	0.0086706	0.011271	\$141.45/dwelling unit	.0204608	n/a
3/4" Water Only	5	\$15.00	\$84.00 per dwelling unit	0.0086706	0.008671	n/a	n/a	n/a
3/4" Commercial Water Only	18	\$15.00	\$84.00 per dwelling unit	0.0086706	0.011271	n/a	n/a	n/a
3/4" Sewer Only	6	\$15.11	n/a	n/a	n/a	\$94.00/dwelling unit	.0204608	n/a
3/4" Outside Water (Diagram 2/4 Setup)	8	\$15.00	n/2	0.0086706	0.0086706	n/a	n/a	n/a
(Diagram 2/4 Setup)	0	\$13.00	II/ d	0.0080700	0.0000700	Deduct Sewer on this	11,0	, 0
3/4" Outside Water (Diagram 3 Setup)	15	\$15.00	n/2	Included w/ main meter		meter from sewer on main	n/a	n/a
, , ,	13	\$13.00	\$84.00 per	ilicidaed w/ ilialii	meter	meter	11/4	11,4
1" Commercial Water & Sewer	2	\$22.00	dwelling unit	0.0086706	0.011271	\$141.45/dwelling unit	.0204608	n/a
1" Commercial Ouside Water (Diagram 2/4 Setup)	9	\$22.00	n/a	0.011271	0.011271	n/a	n/a	n/a
1" Commercial Outside Water Hutchinson (Diagram 3 Setup)	16	\$22.00	n/a	Included w/ main	0.0086706	Deduct Sewer on this meter from Sewer on Main Meter		n/a
1.5" Water & Sewer	3	\$28.25	\$84.00 per dwelling unit	0.0086706	0.0086706	\$94.00/dwelling unit	.0204608	n/a
1.5" Commercial Water ONLY	11	\$28.25	\$84.00 per dwelling unit	0.0086706	0.011271	n/a	n/a	n/a
2" Water & Sewer	4	\$45.52	\$84.00 per dwelling unit	0.0086706	0.0086706	\$94.00/dwelling unit	.0204608	n/a
2-3" Commercial Water & Sewer	13	\$45.52	\$84.00 per dwelling unit	0.0086706	0.011271	\$141.45/dwelling unit Gallons (Usage) Added to	.0204608	n/a
2" Newfields School 2nd Meter	17	\$45.52	n/a	Gallons (Usage) Added to Main Meter for Total		Main Meter for Total Sewer Charge		n/a
No Meter, Sewer								
ONLY, Flat Rate	7	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	\$177.10
Fire Hydrant Rental	10	\$1,196.00 Per Qu	arter			N.		
Industrial Treatment	12	\$9,900.00/yr times user's% share, then divided by 4. This equals the users quarterly charge \$84.00 per						
Senior Discount	19	\$7.50	dwelling unit	0.0043353	0.0043353	\$47.00/dwelling unit	0.0102304	n/a
Water turn on/turn of	f \$75.00							
Pool Fill readings \$50.0	00							